900242012 12/20/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
'	FORMERLY Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc.	12/08/2010	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bush Equities, Inc.	
Street Address:	312 Canco Road	
City:	Portland	
State/Country:	MAINE	
Postal Code:	04103	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MAINE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1384325	CUDDLEDOWN
Registration Number:	2853091	CUDDLEDOWN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2077723627

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 207 772-1941

Email: dnathanson@dwmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Daina J. Nathanson

Address Line 1: 84 Marginal Way, Suite 600
Address Line 4: Portland, MAINE 04101-2480

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daina J. Nathanson
Signature:	/Daina J. Nathanson/
Date:	12/20/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=Wells Fargo Trademark Release#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004926 FRAME: 0407 OF \$65.00 1384325

RELEASE

In consideration of the payment of all indebtedness and amounts secured by that certain Trademark Security Agreement made as of July 21, 2004, by and between Bush Equities, Inc. d/b/a Cuddledown, Inc., a Maine corporation, with a principal place of business at 312 Canco Road, Portland, Maine 04103 (the "Borrower"), and Wells Fargo Bank, National Association (formerly Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc.), acting through its Wells Fargo Business Credit operating division, with a principal place of business at 300 Commercial Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02109 (the "Bank"), which Trademark Security Agreement was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 21, 2004, and recorded in Reel 003051, Frame 0860, et seq., of the Trademark Assignment Records, the Bank hereby releases and discharges all of its right, title and interest in and to the above-described Trademark Security Agreement, including the security interest and conditional assignment created and existing thereunder on the property described in and covered thereby, and reassigns to the Borrower any right, title and interest of the Bank in and to the "Collateral" described therein, including the right to recover for past infringement of any of the Collateral and the goodwill of the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Collateral is used and which is symbolized by any of the Collateral.

Reference is made to the above-described Trademark Security Agreement and the recordation thereof for all purposes in connection herewith.

Executed this

day of December, 2010.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

Suffolk, Boston ss.

On this day of December, 2010, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Jonathan R. Miller, as Authorized Signatory of Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, proved to me to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, through satisfactory evidence of identification, namely, my personal knowledge of the identity of that individual, and acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 10/27/2011

{00127436 DOC / 1}

RECORDED: 12/20/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004926 FRAME: 0408